CAYMAN ISLANDS
GAZETTE

Monday, 11" July 2005 Issue No. 14/2005
CONTENTS
SUPPLEMENTS GOVERNMENT
Laws, Bills, Regulations....................... None Appointments...........oeoeiiiiinee e, Pg. 743
Overseas Territories Orders................. None
COMMERCIAL Court of Appeals Notices..................... None
Liquidation Notices Change of Name..........c.oeevivininnin, Pg. 744
Notices of Winding Up, Land Acquisition Notices...................... None
Appointment of Liquidators Road NOTICES......vveiie v None
and Notices to Creditors.................... Pg. 700 Proclamations..........c.ccoovvieiiiiininnnn None
Notices of Final Meeting Probate and Administration................Pg. 744
of Shareholders...............oooeeenn. Pg. 717 Errata......cocoooeieiiiii Pg. 745
Partnership Notices................coceiine. None
Struck-off List ........ccooeiiii v, Pg. 732 Gazette Publishing and Advertising
Deregistration of Companies.............. Pg. 733 Information.............c.oeiiii . Pg. 746
Reduction of Capital.................cceeveen. None Gazette Dates and Deadlines............... Pg. 747
Grand Court NOticesS...........ccocoveernennne Pg. 734
Regulatory Agency Notices................. Pg. 738 INDEX....oiiiiii e, Pg. 748
General Commercial Notices................. None
Demand NOtICeS.........coevuvieiiiiinnenn. Pg. 740
Patent and Trademarks.................... Pg. 741

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the
back of this Gazette.

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman Islands,
is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (15/05) will be published on, 25" July 2005. Closing time for lodgment
of commercial notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 15" July 2005. Government notices must be lodged at the Gazette Office
by 12 noon on the previous Wednesday (13" July). This timeframe will be followed for all Gazettes. Notices are
accepted for publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified.



Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be
shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the
Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite
submissions of floppy discs for use with Microsoft Word software, accompanied by an original print version.
Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned
unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements.

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to:
Gazette Office

Government Information Services

Cayman Islands Government

Cricket Square, Elgin Avenue

Grand Cayman

Telephone (345) 949-8092

Facsimile (345) 949-5936

caymangazette@gov.ky

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the
back of this Gazette.

Monday, 11™ July 2005 699 Issue No. 14/2005



mailto:patricia.ebanks@gov.ky

COMMERCIAL

Liquidator and Creditor Notices

PERU PRIVATISATION AND

DEVELOPMENT FUND LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The “Company”)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolutions
were passed by the shareholders of this Company
on 28" April 2005:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith; and

THAT lan Wight and Stuart Sybersma of
Deloitte be appointed liquidators, jointly and
severally, for the purposes thereof.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 11 August 2005,
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Date: 21% June 2005.
STUART SYBERSMA

Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Nicole Ebanks, Deloitte
P.O. Box 1787 GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Telephone: (345) 949 7500
Facsimile: (345) 949 8258
PERU PRIVATISATION FUND ADVISORY

SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The “Company”)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolutions
were passed by the shareholders of this Company
on 20" May 2005:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith; and

THAT lan Wight and Stuart Sybersma of
Deloitte be appointed liquidators, jointly and
severally, for the purposes thereof.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 11" August 2005,
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Date: 21 June 2005.
STUART SYBERSMA

Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Nicole Ebanks, Deloitte
P.O. Box 1787 GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Telephone: (345) 949 7500
Facsimile: (345) 949 8258

TL GLOBAL SELECT
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following written resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of TL Global Select (the
“Company”) on 15" June 2005:

“THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily
and that Mr Rainier Hok Chung Lam and Mr
John James Toohey both of
PricewaterhouseCoopers, 22/F, Prince’s
Building, Central, Hong Kong, be and are hereby
appointed Joint and Several Liquidators of the
Company for the purpose of winding up the
Company and that either of them shall have the
power to act alone in the winding-up.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 2" August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 15" day of June 2005.
RAINIER HOK CHUNG LAM
Joint and Several Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Meg Thomson
Telephone: (345) 914 8686
Facsimile: (345) 945 4237

| Monday, 11" July 2005

700

Issue No. 14/2005




Address for Service:
5" Floor, Strathvale House
PO Box 219 GT, George Town
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
REGIA HOLDING LTD
(The ""Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (As Amended)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Sole Shareholder of the
Company by written resolution dated 1% May
2005:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie
Boggess, c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box
908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated this 23" June 2005.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
John Cullinane
Telephone: (345) 914-6305
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House
P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman
TOVRA HOLDING LTD
(The ""Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (As Amended)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Sole Shareholder of the
Company by written resolution dated 1% May
2005:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily

wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie

Boggess, c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box
908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated this 23" June 2005.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
John Cullinane
Telephone: (345) 914-6305
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House
P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman
AL-MARKAZ INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENTS FUND
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The Company)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above named Company
on 3" June 2005.

That the Company be wound up voluntarily
and that G. James Cleaver and Richard E. L.
Fogerty of Kroll (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box
1102 GT, George Town, Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands, be and are hereby appointed
joint liquidators for the purposes of winding up
the Company and that either of them shall have
power to act alone in the winding up.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 11" August 2005,
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before such debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 21° day of June 2005.

Monday 11" July 2005

701

Issue No. 14/2005




RICHARD E. L. FOGERTY
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Korie Drummond
Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive
Grand Cayman
Telephone +1 (345) 946-0081
Fax +1 (345) 946-0082
AES DRAX ENERGY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The Company)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above named Company
on 13" April 2005.

That the Company be wound up voluntarily
and that G. James Cleaver and Gordon I. MacRae
of Kroll (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 1102 GT,
George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
be and are hereby appointed joint liquidators for
the purposes of winding up the Company and that
either of them shall have power to act alone in the
winding up.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 11" August 2005,
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before such debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24™ day of June 2005.
GORDON I. MACRAE
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Korie Drummond
Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive
Grand Cayman
Telephone +1 (345) 946-0081
Fax +1 (345) 946-0082

MATIKOS MARKET NEUTRAL FUND I,
LTD.
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the Company on the 22"
June 2005:

“THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
and THAT Stuarts Corporate Services Ltd. be
and is hereby appointed liquidator of the
Company for the purposes of winding up the
Company.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 11" August 2005
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision) (“the
Companies Law”) or to be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before the debts
are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law,
the final general meeting of the sole voting
shareholder of the Company will be held at the
offices of Stuarts Corporate Services Ltd., 4th
Floor, Cayman Financial Centre, 36A Dr. Roy’s
Drive, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, at 9.00 a.m. on the 15th August 2005 for
the purpose of:

1. presenting to the sole member an account
of the winding up of the Company and a
report of the liquidator giving an
explanation thereof; and

2. considering and (if thought fit) passing a
resolution pursuant to section 158(1)(b) of
the Companies Law authorising the
liquidator to retain the books, accounts,
papers and documents of the Company for
a period of five years from the dissolution
of the Company after which they may be
destroyed.

Any person who is entitled to attend and vote
at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and
vote instead. A proxy need not be a member or a
creditor.

Dated this 22nd day of June 2005.
STUARTS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator

Monday 11" July 2005 702

Issue No. 14/2005




Contact for enquiries:
Stuarts Attorneys-at-Law
Telephone: (345) 949 3344
Facsimile: (345) 949 2888
Address for service:
P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman

JG FUDOSAN LTD.

(The ""Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (As Amended)

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Sole Shareholder of the
Company by written resolution dated 27 June
2005:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie
Boggess, c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box
908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated 27™ June 2005.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS

Joint Voluntary Liquidators

Contact for enquiries:

John Cullinane

Telephone: (345) 914-6305

The address of the Liquidator is:

c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House

P.O. Box 908, George Town

Grand Cayman

TALARIA LONG/SHORT OPPORTUNITY

INTERNATIONAL FUND LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholders of the
above-mentioned company on 24" June 2005:

"IT IS RESOLVED that the Company be
voluntarily wound-up and that Trident Directors
(Cayman) Ltd. of P.O. Box 847, Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands, be and is hereby appointed
liquidator of the Company for the purposes of
winding-up the Company and shall have power to
bind the company for the purposes of such
winding-up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT
Creditors of the above named company are
required to prove their debts and claims on or
before 9™ August 2005, and to establish any title
they may have under the Companies Law (2004
Revision), or be excluded from the benefit of any
distribution made before the debts are proved or
from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24™ day of June 2005.
TRIDENT DIRECTORS (CAYMAN) LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Donald Spence
Telephone: (345) 949 0880
Facsimile: (345) 949 0881
Address for service:

P.O. Box 847, George Town, Grand Cayman
EGM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
OFFSHORE FUND
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolutions
were passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company at an extraordinary meeting
held on 11" July 2005.

“THAT the company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith;” and “THAT CFS
Liquidators Ltd. of Regatta Office Park, West
Bay Road, P.O. Box 31106 SMB, Grand
Cayman, be appointed liquidator(s), jointly and
severally, for the purposes thereof.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 11" July 2005, and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated 27™ June 2005.

Monday 11" July 2005

Issue No. 14/2005




CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: (345) 949 - 3977

Facsimile: (345) 949 - 3877

Address for service:

c/o CFS Liquidators Ltd.

Regatta Office Park

P.O. Box 31106SMB

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

EGM DIVERSIFIED STRATEGIES FUND
LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolutions
were passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company at an extraordinary meeting
held on 11" August 2005:

“THAT the company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith;” and “THAT CFS
Liquidators Ltd. of Corporate Centre, West Bay
Road, P.O. Box 31106 SMB, Grand Cayman, be
appointed liquidator(s), jointly and severally, for
the purposes thereof.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 11" August, 2005,
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2003 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated 27™ June 2005.
CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: (345) 949 3977
Facsimile: (345) 949 3877
Address for service:
c/o CFS Liquidators Ltd.
Regatta Office Park
P.O. Box 31106SMB
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
TODDCO LDC
(In Voluntary Winding Up)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors
of the above named Company which is being
wound up voluntarily are required on or before

14™ July 2005 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the
attorneys-at-law for the liquidator of the said
Company and if so required by notice in writing
from the said liquidator either by their attorneys-
at-law or personally to come in and prove the
said debts or claims at such time and place as
shall be specified in such notice or in default
thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of
any distribution made before such debts are
proved.
Dated 21°* June 2005.
EVAN BURTTON
BEN GILLOOLY
Voluntary Liquidators
Address for service:
c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law
P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House
South Church Street, George Town
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
THE POSITIVE FUND
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following written resolution was passed by
the sole holder of ordinary shares of this
company on 27" June 2005:

THAT the Company be wound-up voluntarily
and that David A.K. Walker and Lawrence
Edwards of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Strathvale
House, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be and are hereby appointed Joint
Liquidators for the purposes of winding-up the
Company and that either of them shall have the
power to act alone in the winding-up.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 23" July 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated 1% July 2005.
DAVID A. K. WALKER
Voluntary Liquidator

Monday 11" July 2005 704

Issue No. 14/2005




Contact for enquiries:
Jodi Smith
Telephone: (345) 914 8694
Facsimile: (345) 949 4590
Address for service:
PO Box 219GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
CORALIE LIMITED
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the Company on 24™ June
2005.

“I'T WAS RESOLVED, as a special resolution,
that the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation in accordance with the terms of the
Companies Law (Revised) and that Ogier
Corporate Services (UK) Limited of 5" Floor,
Royal Exchange Building, London, England, be
appointed as liquidators for the purposes of such
winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are required to send
their names and addresses and particulars of their
debts or claims and the names and addresses of
their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned
the liquidators of the Company, within 30 days of
he publication of this notice. If so required by
notice in writing issued by the liquidator, any
creditor, either in person or by their attorney-at-
law, may be required to prove any debt or claim
submitted at such time and place as shall be
specified in such notice, or in default thereof,
such creditor shall be excluded from the benefit
of any distribution made before such debts are
proved.

OGIER CORPORATE SERVICES
(UK) LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Ogier Corporate Services (UK) Limited
Fifth Floor, No. 2 Royal Exchange Buildings
London, EC3V 3LF, England
AVALON MORTGAGE HOLDINGS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary

resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the

shareholder of the above-mentioned company at

an extraordinary general meeting on the 15" June

2005:

1.  “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;

2. “THAT Commerce Corporate Services
Limited be appointed as liquidator of the
company.”.

Date of Liquidation: 12" August 2005.

Dated 30" June 2005.

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Contact for enquiries:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

Address for service:

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

KMK INVESTMENTS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 30" June
2005:

1.  “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;

2. “THAT Commerce Corporate Services
Limited be appointed as liquidator of the
company.”.

Date of Liquidation: 12" August 2005.

Dated 30™ June 2005.

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Monday 11" July 2005

705

Issue No. 14/2005




Contact for enquiries:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

Address for service:

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

FLORENTINO HOLDING COMPANY LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 30" June
2005:

1.  “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;

2. “THAT Commerce Corporate Services
Limited be appointed as liquidator of the
company.”.

Date of Liquidation: 12" August 2005.

Dated 30™ June 2005.

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Contact for enquiries:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

Address for service:

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES SERIES SPC
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 30" June
2005:

1.  “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;

2. “THAT Commerce Corporate Services
Limited be appointed as liquidator of the
company.”.

Date of Liquidation: 12" August 2005.

Dated 30™ June 2005.

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Contact for enquiries:

Commerce Corporate Services Limited

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626

Address for service:

P.O. Box 694, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Telephone: 949 8666

Facsimile: 949 0626
PHARMACEUTICAL ROYALTIES
INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN) LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by

the sole shareholder of the above-named

company at an extraordinary general meeting of

the shareholders held on 6" June 2005:

“That the company be voluntarily wound up
and that Linburgh Martin and John Sutlic of P.O.
Box 1034GT, Grand Cayman, be and are hereby
appointed Joint Liquidators, to act jointly and
severally, for the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of this company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 8" day of August
2005 and to establish any title they may have
under the Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to
be excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 1% day of July 2005.

LINBURGH MARTIN
Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Thiry Gordon

Telephone: (345) 949 8455

Facsimile: (345) 949 8499

Monday 11" July 2005

706

Issue No. 14/2005




Address for service:
Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited
Fourth Floor, Harbour Place
P.O. Box 1034GT, Grand Cayman
BRINSON EQUITY MARKET NEUTRAL
FUND LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the above-named
company at an extraordinary general meeting of
the shareholders held on 4" May 2005:

“That the company be voluntarily wound up
and that Linburgh Martin and John Sutlic of P.O.
Box 1034GT, Grand Cayman, be and are hereby
appointed Joint Liquidators, to act jointly and
severally, for the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of this company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 8" day of August
2005 and to establish any title they may have
under the Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to
be excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 1% day of July 2005.
LINBURGH MARTIN
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Thiry Gordon
Telephone: (345) 949 8455
Facsimile: (345) 949 8499
Address for service:
Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited
Fourth Floor, Harbour Place
P.O. Box 1034GT, Grand Cayman
QUEEN ANNE’S GATE INVESTMENT
LIMITED
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the Company on 28" June
2005:

“I'T WAS RESOLVED, as a special resolution,
that the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation in accordance with the terms of the
Companies Law (2004 Revision) and that Ogier
Corporate Services (UK) Limited of 5™ Floor,

Royal Exchange Building, London, England, be
appointed as liquidators for the purposes of such
winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are required to send
their names and addresses and particulars of their
debts or claims and the names and addresses of
their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned
the liquidators of the Company, within 30 days of
he publication of this notice. If so required by
notice in writing issued by the liquidator, any
creditor, either in person or by their attorney-at-
law, may be required to prove any debt or claim
submitted at such time and place as shall be
specified in such notice, or in default thereof,
such creditor shall be excluded from the benefit
of any distribution made before such debts are
proved.

Dated this 28™ day of June 2005.

OGIER CORPORATE SERVICES (UK)

LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Neil Gray
Telephone: (345) 949 8455
Facsimile: (345) 949 8499
Address for service:
Ogier Corporate Services (UK) Limited
Fifth Floor, No. 2 Royal Exchange Buildings
London, EC3V 3LF, England
SEEGA INC
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Section 133

TAKE NOTICE that the following resolutions
were passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned Company at a general meeting of the
shareholders held on 1% July 2005:

"THAT the company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith;" and

"THAT Regula Limited be appointed as the
liquidator, for the purpose thereof.".

Creditors of this Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 1% August 2005
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2003 Revision) or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
the debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Monday 11" July 2005

707

Issue No. 14/2005




Date: 1% July 2005.
REGULA LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Deutsche Bank International Limited

P. O. Box 523, Lefebvre Court

Lefebvre Street, St. Peter Port

Guernsey GY1 6EJ, Channel Islands

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: 011 44 1481 702290

Facsimile: 011 44 1481 702003

CAMELOTFUND TRADING LIMITED
(The "*Company™)

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
COMPANIES LAW (AS AMENDED)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Sole Shareholder of the
Company by written resolution dated 1% July

2005:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie
Boggess, c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box
908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated this 1% day of July 2005.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS

Joint Voluntary Liquidators

Contact for enquiries:

John Cullinane

Telephone: (345) 914-6305

The address of the Liquidator is:

c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House

P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman

ORANGE EUROPEAN HEDGE FUND
LIMITED
(The “Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the Company on the 6"
day of April 2005:

“IT WAS RESOLVED THAT the Company
be placed into voluntary liquidation in
accordance with the terms of the Companies Law
(Revised) and that P.H.W.M. van Schaik and
W.K. van Aalst be appointed as joint liquidators
to act jointly and severally for the purposes of
such winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are required to send
their names and addresses and particulars of their
debts or claims and the names and addresses of
their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the joint
liquidators of the Company, on or prior to the
11" day of August 2005. If so required by notice
in writing issued by the joint liquidators, any
creditor, either in person or by their attorney-at-
law, may be required to prove any debt or claim
submitted at such time and place as shall be
specified in such notice, or in default thereof,
such creditor shall be excluded from the benefit
of any distribution made before such debts are
proved.

Dated this 30" day of June 2005.
W.K. van AALST
P.H.W.M. van SCHAIK
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the joint liquidators is:
Kempen & Co NV
Beethovenstraat 300, 1077 WZ Amsterdam
P.O. Box 75666. 1070 AR Amsterdam
The Netherlands
MET EQUITY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman

Monday 11" July 2005

708

Issue No. 14/2005




Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27 June 2005.
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,

MET LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
MET EQUITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June

2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27™ June 2005

Monday 11" July 2005

709

Issue No. 14/2005




WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
MET HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET EQUITY I LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27™ June 2005
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET INVESTMENTS | LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Monday 11" July 2005

710

Issue No. 14/2005




MET | LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET EQUITY INVESTMENTS I LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June

2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET HOLDINGS | LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
METROPOLITAN EQUITY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June

2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Monday 11" July 2005

711

Issue No. 14/2005




Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
METROPOLITAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June

2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Patricia Tricarico

Telephone: 345 949 5122

Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

NY EQUITY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
NY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.

Monday 11" July 2005

712

Issue No. 14/2005




WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
METRO FINANCE LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of this company at an
extraordinary general meeting held on 27" June
2005:

“RESOLVED that the Company be placed into
Voluntary Liquidation and that Westport Services
Ltd. of P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose
of such winding-up.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 1% August 2005 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved or from objecting to the
distribution.

Date of liquidation: 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
KTMGB SUB LIMITED
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the Company on the 30"
day of June 2005:

“IT WAS RESOLVED as a special resolution
that the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation in accordance with the terms of the
Companies Law (Revised) and that David
Sargison and Andrew Eastabrook be appointed as

joint liquidators to act jointly and severally for
the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are required to send
their names and addresses and particulars of their
debts or claims and the names and addresses of
their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the joint
liquidators of the Company, on or prior to the
11" day of August 2005. If so required by notice
in writing issued by the joint liquidators, any
creditor, either in person or by their attorney-at-
law, may be required to prove any debt or claim
submitted at such time and place as shall be
specified in such notice, or in default thereof,
such creditor shall be excluded from the benefit
of any distribution made before such debts are
proved. .

Dated 1° July 2005.
DAVID SARGISON
ANDREW EASTABROOK
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the Liquidators is
Ogier Fiduciary Services (Cayman) Limited
Queensgate House, South Church Street
P.O Box 1234, George Town
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MSF INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS
(CAYMAN) LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 29"
June 2005:

“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Phillipa White and Jon Roney be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.”

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.

Dated 30™ June 2005.

Monday 11" July 2005

713

Issue No. 14/2005




PHILLIPA WHITE
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
PROTECTED ASSET-BACKED
REPACKAGED INVESTMENT
SECURITIES LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 24"
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Johann Le Roux and Jon Roney be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 30™ June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
PROTECTED ASSET-BACKED
REPACKAGED INVESTMENT
SECURITIES 2 LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 24™
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Johann Le Roux and Jon Roney be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 30" June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
OIL TEC TRADING CORP.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 29"
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Helen Allen and Johann Le Roux be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 29" June 2005.
HELEN ALLEN
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Monday 11" July 2005

714

Issue No. 14/2005




CR (CAYMAN) LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 28"
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Carlos Farjallah and Johann Le Roux
be appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 28™ June 2005.
CARLOS FARJALLAH
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
HOME (CAYMAN) LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 28"
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Carlos Farjallah and Johann Le Roux
be appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 28™ June 2005.

CARLOS FARJALLAH
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
CIVAS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 28™
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Carlos Farjallah and Johann Le Roux
be appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 28" June 2005.
CARLOS FARJALLAH
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
CALIBRE 2004-1, LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 29"
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Martin Couch and Johann Le Roux be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"

Monday 11" July 2005

715

Issue No. 14/2005




August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 29™ June 2005.
MARTIN COUCH
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
TRIUMPH FUNDING LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 29™
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Chris Watler and Johann Le Roux be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
29™ June 2005.
CHRIS WATLER
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
CALM (CAYMAN) LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 28™
June 2005:

“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Carlos Farjallah and Johann Le Roux
be appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 28" June 2005.
CARLOS FARJALLAH
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
SANDY POINT CBO, LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
above-mentioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 27"
June 2005:
“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Carlos Farjallah and Johann Le Roux
be appointed as liquidators of the Company.”
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 11"
August 2005, and to send full particulars of their
debts or claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
Dated 27™ June 2005.
CARLOS FARJALLAH
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Monday 11" July 2005

716

Issue No. 14/2005




Notices of Final Meetings of Shareholders

GULF INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The “Company”)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final general meeting of the
shareholders of this Company will be held at the
offices of Deloitte, Fourth Floor, Citrus Grove,
P.O. Box 1787, George Town, Grand Cayman,
on 11™ August 2005 at 10:00a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
the final winding up on 11" August 2005.
2. To authorize the liquidators to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or creditor.
Date: 21% June 2005.
STUART SYBERSMA

Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
Nicole Ebanks, Deloitte
P.O. Box 1787 GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Telephone: (345) 949-7500
Facsimile: (345) 949-8258

LAKE SHORE INSURANCE CO.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
offices of the Joint Liquidators, Ground Floor
Harbour Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands, on 12" August 2005 at 11.00
a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how

the property has been disposed of, as at the final
winding up on 12" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidators to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 11" day of July 2005.

DAVID M.L. ROBERTS

Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: (345) 949 7322
Facsimile: (345) 949 7814
Address for service:
c/o P.O. Box 1392GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
REGIA HOLDING LTD
(The "Company"")
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the Final Meeting of the
Shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 11" August
2005 at 10.30 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 11" August 2005.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 23" June 2005.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators

Monday 11" July 2005

717

Issue No. 14/2005




The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House
P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman
TOVRA HOLDING LTD
(The "*Company™’)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the Final Meeting of the
Shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 11" August
2005 at 11.30 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 11" August 2005.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 23" June 2005.

JOHN CULLINANE

DERRIE BOGGESS

Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House
P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman
AES DRAX ENERGY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The Company)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the Company will be held at 4™
Floor, Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive, Grand
Cayman, on 241 August 2005 at 10am.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at the final
winding up on 24" August 2005.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to

attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or creditor.
Dated this 24" day of June 2005.
GORDON I. MACRAE
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Korie Drummond
Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive
Grand Cayman
Telephone: (345) 946-0081
Fax: (345) 946-0082
JG FUDOSAN LTD.
(The "*Company*’)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the Final Meeting of the
Shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 11" August
2005 at 2.30 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 11" August 2005.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House
P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman
TALARIA LONG/SHORT OPPORTUNITY
INTERNATIONAL FUND LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
Section 145 of the Companies Law, that the final
meeting of the shareholders of the above-

Monday 11" July 2005

718

Issue No. 14/2005 ‘




mentioned Company will be held at the offices of
Trident Trust Company (Cayman) Limited,
Fourth Floor, One Capital Place, P.O. Box 847,
George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
on the the 11" day of September 2005 at 10.00
a.m. The purpose of said meeting is to have laid
before the shareholders of the company the report
of the liquidator, showing the manner in which
the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged, and giving any explanation
thereof.

Any member entitled to attend and vote is
entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote
instead of him, and such proxy need not be a
member.

Dated this 24™ day of June 2005.
TRIDENT DIRECTORS (CAYMAN) LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Donald Spence
Telephone: (345) 949 0880
Facsimile: (345) 949 0881
Address for service:
P.O. Box 847, George Town, Grand Cayman
TASMIYA HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2003 Revision), the Extraordinary Final Meeting
of the shareholders of this company will be held
at Coutts (Cayman) Limited, Citrus Grove
Building, 3rd Floor, #106 Goring Avenue,
George Town, Grand Cayman, on 11" August
2005.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at the final
winding up on 11" August 2005.

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the Company for a period of five years from
the dissolution of the company after which they
may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to

attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 28" day of June 2005.

ROYHAVEN SECRETARIES LIMITED

Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Lesley S. Walker
Telephone: 945 4777
Facsimile: 945 4799
Address for service:
c/o P O Box 707, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 945-4777
Facsimile: 945-4799
EGM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
OFFSHORE FUND
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final general meeting of the
sole shareholder of this company will be held at
the registered office of the company on 11"
August 2005:

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 11" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: (345) 949-3977
Facsimile: (345) 949-3877
Address for service:
c/o CFS Liquidators Ltd.
Regatta Office Park
P.O. Box 31106 SMB, George Town

Monday 11" July 2005

719

Issue No. 14/2005




EGM DIVERSIFIED STRATEGIES FUND
LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2003 Revision), the final general meeting of the
sole shareholder of this company will be held at
the registered office of the company on 12"
September 2005.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 12" September 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: (345) 949-3977
Facsimile: (345) 949-3877
Address for service:
c/o CFS Liquidators Ltd.
Regatta Office Park
P.O. Box 31106 SMB, George Town
TODDCO LDC
(In Voluntary Winding Up)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 145

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named Company will be
held at the offices of CIBC, PO Box 694, Edward
Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, on 26" July 2005, for the purpose of
presenting to the members an account of the
winding up of the Company and giving any
explanation thereof.
Dated 21* June 2005.

EVAN BURTTON
BEN GILLOOLY
Voluntary Liquidators
Address for service:
c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law
P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House
South Church Street, George Town
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
FIRMHOLD LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law (2004
Revision), that the final general meeting of the
shareholders of the above-named company will
be held at Pradafant 21, 9490 Vaduz, Principality
of Liechtenstein, on 12" August 2005.

The purpose of said extraordinary general
meeting of the shareholders is to have laid before
them the report of the Liquidator showing the
manner in which the winding-up of the Company
has been conducted, the property of the Company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated: 30" June 2005.
CALEDONIAN BANK & TRUST LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: (345) 949-0050
Facsimile: (345) 814-4859
AVALON MORTGAGE HOLDINGS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, that the
extraordinary final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above company will be held on
the 12" August 2005.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 30™ June 2005.

Monday 11" July 2005

720

Issue No. 14/2005




COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
KMK INVESTMENTS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, that the
extraordinary final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above company will be held on
the 12" August 2005.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 30™ June 2005.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
FLORENTINO HOLDING COMPANY LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, that the
extraordinary final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above company will be held on
the 12" August 2005.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 30™ June 2005.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES SERIES SPC
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, that the
extraordinary final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above company will be held on
the 12" August 2005.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 30™ June 2005.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904

Monday 11" July 2005

721

Issue No. 14/2005




PHARMACEUTICAL ROYALTIES
INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN) LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the sole
shareholder of this company will be held at the
offices of Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited, 4th
Floor Harbour Place, George Town, Grand
Cayman, on the 22" day of August 2005, at
10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 22" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a period of six years from the
dissolution of the company, after which they may
be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 1% day of July 2005.
LINBURGH MARTIN

Joint VVoluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquires:
Thiry Gordon
Telephone: (345) 949 8455
Facsimile: (345) 949 8499
Address for service:
Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited
Fourth Floor, Harbour Place
P.O. Box 1034GT, Grand Cayman

BRINSON EQUITY MARKET NEUTRAL
FUND LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the sole
shareholder of this company will be held at the
offices of Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited, 4"
Floor Harbour Place, George Town, Grand
Cayman, on the 22" day of August 2005, at
10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 22™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a period of six years from the
dissolution of the company, after which they may
be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 1% day of July 2005.
LINBURGH MARTIN
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquires:
Thiry Gordon
Telephone: (345) 949 8455
Facsimile: (345) 949 8499
Address for service:
Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited
Fourth Floor, Harbour Place
P.O. Box 1034GT, Grand Cayman
QUEEN ANNE’S GATE INVESTMENT
LIMITED
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
members of the Company will be held at PO Box
1034 GT, Harbour Place, 103 South Church
Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 15"
August 2005.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding-up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to date of final
winding up on 15" August 2005;

2. To lay before the members of the Company the
report of the liquidator on the winding up of the
Company;

3. To approve the report of the Liquidator;

4. To approve the remuneration of the Liquidator;
and

5. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years

Monday 11" July 2005

722

Issue No. 14/2005




from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 28" day of June 2005.
OGIER CORPORATE SERVICES (UK)
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquires:
Neil Gray
Telephone: (345) 949 8455
Facsimile: (345) 949 8499
Address for service:
Ogier Corporate Services (UK) Limited
Fifth Floor, No. 2 Royal Exchange Buildings
London, EC3V 3LF, England
SEEGA INC
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named Company will be
held at the offices of Deutsche Bank International
Limited, P.O. Box 523, Lefebvre Court, Lefebvre
Street, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 6EJ, on 1%
September 2005, at 10:00a.m. for the purpose of
presenting to the members an account of the
winding up of the Company and giving any
explanation thereof.
Date: 1% July 2005.
REGULA LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Address for service:
c/o Deutsche Bank International Limited
P. O. Box 523, Lefebvre Court
Lefebvre Street, St. Peter Port
Guernsey GY1 6EJ, Channel Islands
Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: 011 44 1481 702290
Facsimile: 011 44 1481 702003

CAMELOTFUND TRADING LIMITED
(The "Company"")
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 11" August
2005 at 3.30 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 11" August 2005.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 1°* July 2005.

JOHN CULLINANE

DERRIE BOGGESS

Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House
P.O. Box 908, George Town, Grand Cayman
ORANGE EUROPEAN HEDGE FUND
LIMITED
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the Company will be held at
Kempen & Co NV, Beethovenstraat 300, 1077
WZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands, on the 25"
day of August at 10:00am.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding-up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to date of final
winding up on 25" August 2005;

2. To lay before the meeting the report of the
joint liquidators on the winding up of the
Company;

Monday 11" July 2005 723

Issue No. 14/2005




3. To approve the report of the joint liquidators;
4. To approve the remuneration of the joint
liquidators; and
5. To authorise the joint liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 30" day of June 2005.
W.K. van AALST
P.H.W.M. van SCHAIK
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Address for Service
Ogier Fiduciary Servcies (Cayman) Limited
Queesngate House, South Church Street
P.O. Box 1234 GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
MET EQUITY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920

Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 10:45 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 10:45 a.m.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from

Monday 11" July 2005

724

Issue No. 14/2005




the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET EQUITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August

2005, at 11:20 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

MET HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 11:55 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET EQUITY I LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 12:25 a.m.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15" August 2005.

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.

Monday 11" July 2005

725

Issue No. 14/2005




Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET INVESTENTS | LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 12:50 a.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET | LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the

shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 1:20 p.m.
Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET EQUITY INVESTMENTS I LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August

2005, at 1:50 p.m.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.

Dated this 27" June 2005.

‘ Monday 11" July 2005

Issue No. 14/2005




WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
MET HOLDINGS | LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 2:15 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

METOPLOITAN EQUITY LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 2:35 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345949 7920
Address for service:

P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
METROPOLITAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August

2005, at 3:00 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Monday 11" July 2005

727

Issue No. 14/2005




Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
NY EQUITY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 3:25 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27™ June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
NY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 3:55 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how

the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15" August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345 949 7920
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
METRO FINANCE LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company, on 15" August
2005, at 4:25 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 15™ August 2005.
2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the company for a minimum of six years from
the dissolution of the company, after which they
may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.
Dated this 27" June 2005.

WESTPORT SERVICES LTD.

Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:
Patricia Tricarico
Telephone: 345 949 5122
Facsimile: 345949 7920

Monday 11" July 2005

728

Issue No. 14/2005




Address for service:
P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
KTMGB SUB LIMITED
(The “Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the Company will be held at the
offices of Ogier Fiduciary Services (Cayman)
Limited, on 25" day of August at 10:00am.
Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding-up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to date of final
winding up on 25" August 2005;
2. To lay before the meeting the report of the
joint liquidators on the winding up of the
Company;
3. To approve the report of the joint liquidators;
4. To approve the remuneration of the joint
liquidators; and
5. To authorise the joint liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 1% day of July 2005.
DAVID SARGISON

ANDREW EASTABROOK

Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Address for service
Ogier Fiduciary Services (Cayman) Limited
Queensgate House, South Church Street
P.O Box 1234, George Town
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

REZEPTS FUNDING CORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law
Section 145

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 11" August 2005

for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" June 2005.
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Address for service:
c/o Maples Finance Limited
P.O. Box 1093GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
FORTIS GLOBAL FIXED INCOME HEDGE
FUND LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 11" August 2005
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Address for service:
c/o Maples Finance Limited
P.O. Box 1093GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
FORTIS GFI MASTER FUND LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 11" August 2005
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators

‘ Monday 11" July 2005

729

Issue No. 14/2005




Address for service:
c/o Maples Finance Limited
P.O. Box 1093GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
TRK OVERSEAS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 11" August 2005
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 30™ June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Address for service:
c/o Maples Finance Limited
P.O. Box 1093GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
TRIKEM OVERSEAS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 11" August 2005
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 30" June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Address for service:
c/o Maples Finance Limited
P.O. Box 1093GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
START HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general

meeting of the above-named company will be
held at Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Island, on 11" August 2005 for
the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 30™ June 2005.
JOHANN LE ROUX
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Address for service:
c/o Maples Finance Limited
P.O. Box 1093GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
SILVER TOWER FINANCE INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(“The Company”)
Pursuant to Section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 11" August
2005 at 12:00 p.m.
Business:
1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of
the liquidation by the liquidators, S.L.C. Whicker
and K.D. Blake;
2. To approve the quantum of the liquidators’
remuneration, that being fixed by the time
properly spent by the liquidators and their staff;
3. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property of the Company has been disposed
of as at the date of the final meeting and to
approve such accounts; and
4. To authorise the liquidators to retain the
records of the Company and of the liquidators for
a period of five years from the dissolution of the
Company, after which they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in their stead. A proxy need not
be a member or creditor.
Dated 11 July 2005.
K.D. BLAKE
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Peter de Vere
Telephone: 345-945-4334
Facsimile: 345-949-7164

Monday 11" July 2005

730

Issue No. 14/2005




Address for service:

P.O. Box 493 GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Telephone: 345-949-4800
Facsimile: 345-949-7164

Monday 11" July 2005 731 Issue No. 14/2005




Struck-off List

THE COMPANIES LAW (2003 REVISION)

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Registrar of Companies, having reasonable cause to believe that the under-
mentioned companies incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands are no longer carrying on business
or are not in compliance with section 189, intends to strike the said companies from the register as at 29" July
2005, in accordance with the provisions of section 175 of the companies Law.

ACCESS BUSINESS CENTERS LTD.
AGR INVESTMENT CO,, LTD.
ALPHA ARGUS FUND LTD.
ASIGMA INVESTMENTS LTD.
AUSTIN FINANCING CORP.

BARKERS PROPERTIES LTD

BROOM INVESTMENTS LTD.
BROTHERS INVESTMENTS LTD
BRUCE BROWN & ASSOCIATES LTD.

CJSINTERNATIONAL

CAMELIA LIMITED

CARFA CORPORATION

CARIBBEAN FUNDS (CAYMAN) LIMITED
CAYMAN ENTERPRISE LTD.

CHESNUT INVESTMENTS LTD.
CHRISTOPHER CORPORATION LTD.
COMPUTABILITY, INC.

D C & HHOLDINGS LTD.

DEVOTED SAVINGS INVESTMENT
LIMITED

DRANG NAMYAC LTD.

EAGLE'S NEST CYCLES LTD.

ELECTRIC CITY CAYMAN LTD.

ELECTRIC CITY OF THE CARIBBEAN LTD.
EMPIRE INTERNATIONAL TRADING INC.
EXTANT CORPORATION LTD.

DELANO O. SOLOMON
Registrar of Companies

FINANCIAL HOLDINGS OF NORTH
AMERICA LTD

FIRST NATIONAL SECURITIES (CAYMAN)
LTD.

FMG INTERNATIONAL LTD

GLOBAL AVIATION GROUP LIMITED

HALF AND HALF INVESTMENT COMPANY
LTD.

HAPPY HOLIDAYS

HERON, INC.

HOOP VENTURES, INC.

INTERCARIB INDUSTRIES INC.

INTERNATIONAL HEALTHCARE
CORPORATION LTD.

INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES &
INVESTMENTS

J.P. MCPHERSON LTD.

KETDAR INVESTMENTS INC.

LANDRY TRADING COMPANY.
LEGACY INSURANCE COMPANY

MARINE RESOURCES, LTD.
MASALA INVESTMENTS LTD.

Monday 11" July 2005 732

Issue No. 14/2005




MAVERICK INTERNATIONAL F.A.
METRIC INVESTMENTS LTD.
MOSES LTD.

NAVE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.
NERHUS PROPERTIES, INC.
NOLINE LTD.

OAKLEY COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
OLYMPIC SECURITIES LTD.

PAN ASIA ENTERTAINMENT, LTD.
PARADISE WEST LTD.
PERPETUAL CORPORATION LTD.
POTOMAC INDEMNITY COMPANY
PROFAM CORPORATION

RBS LTD.

SAGUATA CORPORATION

SHUEL INC.

SOUTHERN HOSPITALITY & SERVICES
LTD

SPARTA MANAGEMENT INC.

STERN HOLDINGS LIMITED

STONE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
SUPREME PAPER COMPANY

TECHNIQUES INTERNATIONAL (CI) LTD.
THE ACCELERATOR LTD.

THE SHOPS AT SAFE HAVEN LIMITED
THE SPARTEK EMERGING
OPPORTUNITIES OF INDIA FUND

THREE RIVERS, LTD.

TRADALL LTD

TRIPLE R INVESTMENTS LTD.

TROPICAL TIMBER TRADING INC

VAIL INTERNATIONAL INC

WEST BAY INVESTMENTS LTD.
WOODSTOCK GROUP LTD

YELLOW ROSES FINANCIAL LTD.

Deregistration of Companies

THE COMPANIES LAW (2003 REVISION)

Section 229

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 229 of the Companies Law (2003 Revision), that the following
companies have been deregistered in the Cayman Islands and transferred, by way of continuation, to the

jurisdictions noted, effective on the dates shown:

Berjaya Forest Products (Cayman) Limited — Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, Luxembourg — 27" June

2005.

Genghis Ltd. - Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, Luxembourg — 27%" June 2005.

NEYDIS TAVERAS
Acting Assistant Registrar

Monday 11" July 2005

733

Issue No. 14/2005




Grand Court Notices

CAUSE NO. 242 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF BRISTOL FUND, LIMITED (in Official Liquidation)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by an Order dated the 9" day of June 2005 made in the Grand Court of
the Cayman Islands (‘the Court’) in the above matter (‘the Order’) a meeting was ordered to be convened of
the Shareholders, as defined in the Scheme of Arrangement (‘the Scheme’) hereinafter mentioned, of the
above named company (‘the Company’) for the purpose of considering and if thought fit approving (with or
without modification) the Scheme to be made between the Company and the Shareholders.

The meeting will be held at the Swissotel, The Drake, 440 Park Avenue, New York, NY, on the 11" day of
August 2005 at 10:00 a.m. at which time and place all such Shareholders are requested to attend, in person or

by proxy.

To determine whether the requisite majority has been achieved at the meeting, votes will be calculated
according to the number of Shareholders present and voting, for establishing if there is a 50% majority in
number, and according to the number of their shares as stated in Bristol’s share register as at 30" September
2002, subject to transfers thereafter, for establishing if there is a 75% majority by value.

You may vote in person at the said meeting or you may appoint another person, whether such person is or is
not a Shareholder, as your proxy to attend and vote in your place.

You are requested to complete the Form and return it to the Official Liquidator, KPMG, 2" Floor, Century
Yard, Cricket Square, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, for the attention of Casey McDonald
no later than Monday, 8" August 2005, at 4:00 p.m.

Forms that are not returned by the date may be handed in to the Chairman of the Meeting on the day of the
meeting and will be accepted at the discretion of the Chairman. Completing and returning the Form does not
preclude you from attending the meeting in person to vote.

By Order the Court has appointed Theodore Bullmore to act as Chairman at the said meeting and has directed
the Chairman to report the result of the meeting to the Court.

A copy of the Scheme and the Form required for use at the meeting are available from the offices of
Solomon Harris, 2" Floor, First Caribbean House, P.O. Box 1990 G.T., Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
(Attn: Laura Hatfield) and/or KPMG, 2" Floor, Century Yard, Cricket Square, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands (Attn: Casey McDonald).

THEODORE BULLMORE
Official Liquidator
BRISTOL FUND LTD.

(In Official Liquidation)

Monday 11" July 2005 734 Issue No. 14/2005 ‘




IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 291 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF ATRICALTD
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 27" June 2005 and the supporting affidavit by Vivek
Ragavan on 15" June 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Atrica Ltd (Registration Number 96385) shall be restored to the register of companies upon:-
(a) paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of C1$4,591.93 in respect of the reinstatement fee
and outstanding annual return and penalty fees; and
(b) filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at M&C
Corporate Services Limited, Ugland House, PO Box 309GT, George Town, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated: 27" June 2005.

CLERK OF COURTS
This Order was filed by Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-Law for Atrica Ltd, whose address for service is
PO Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman. (ref:275143-
01/AGG/MXB)

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 117 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF ROSEBERY LIMITED
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 14" day of March 2005 the supporting affidavit sworn
by Bruce Putterill on 14" March 2005 and the supplemental affidavit sworn by Melanie McLaughlin on 29"
March 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Rosebery Limited (Registration No. 14801) shall be restored to the register of companies upon:-
(a) paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI1$9,124.02 in respect of the reinstatement fee
and outstanding annual return fees; and
(b) filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Appleby Corporate Services Limited.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 29" day of March 2005.
A. BODDEN
DEPUTY CLERK OF COURTS
THIS ORDER WAS FILED by Appleby Spurling Hunter, Attorneys-at-law for the applicant whose address
for service is that of his Attorneys, namely Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, P.O. Box 190 GT, Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands, (Ref.MM/09874.001.)

Monday 11" July 2005 735 Issue No. 14/2005




IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 139 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF CRESCENT 21 CORPORATION
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 23" March 2005 and the supporting affidavit sworn by
Edward B Djang on 11" March 2005 and supporting affidavit of Michelle Gillian D’ Arcy sworn on 26" May
2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Crescent 21 Corporation (Registration No. 63575) shall be restored to the register of companies upon:-
(a) paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI1$5,423.35 in respect of the reinstatement fee
and outstanding annual return fees; and
(b) filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Offshore Incorporations (Cayman) Limited, Scotia Centre, 4™ Floor, P.O. Box 2804, George Town,
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated 26" May 2005.
A. BODDEN
DEPUTY CLERK OF COURTS
THIS ORDER was filed by Campbells, attorney-at-law for the applicant whose address for service is 4"
Floor, Scotia Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman, (Tel: 949 2648 ; Fax: 949 8613): Ref STM/md/11862

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 168 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF LISTIC LTD.
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 8" day of April 2005 and the supporting affidavit
sworn by Robert Henry Jones on 8" day of April 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Listic Ltd. (Registration No. CR23193) shall be restored to the register of companies upon:-
(a) paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$2,366.68 in respect of the reinstatement fee,
outstanding annual return fees and the fee for the filing of a new registered office; and
(b) filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Foreshore Corporate Services Ltd. of P.O. Box 1994GT, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated 12" day of April 2005.
Filed this 12™ day of April 2005.
VALDIS FOLDATS
CLERK OF COURTS
This Order was issued by Ritich & Conolly, Attorneys-at-law for the Plaintiff, whose address for service is
P.O. Box 1994 GT, Queensgate House, 113 South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands.

Monday 11" July 2005 736 Issue No. 14/2005




IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 238 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF DELRAY INVESTMENTS LTD.

BETWEEN: JAMES C. COBBAN and KATHY R. COBBAN APPLICANTS
AND: REGISTRAR OF COMPINES DEFENDANT
ORDER

UPON READING the Originating Application dated 23" May 2005 and the supporting affidavit sworn by
James C. Cobban on the 19" May 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Delray Investments Ltd. (Registration No. 54721) shall be restored to the register of companies upon:-
(a) paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$7,750.00 in respect of the penalties, restoration
fee and annual fees; and
(b) filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at Q &
H Corporate Services Ltd., Harbour Centre, Third Floor, P.O. Box 1348GT, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated the 24" day of May 2005.
Filed the 24™ day of May 2005.
A. BODDEN
DEPUTY CLERK OF COURTS
This Order was filed by Quin & Hampson, Attorneys-at-law, Harbour Centre, Third Floor, P.O. Box 1348
GT, Grand Cayman.

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 201 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF MAX & CO.
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 25" April 2005 and the supporting affidavit sworn by
Zangxin Shi on the 18" March 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Max & Co. (Registration No. 122133) shall be restored to the register of companies upon:-
(c) paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of C1$2,820.00in respect of the reinstatement and
outstanding annual return fees; and
(d) filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Caledonian Bank & Trust Limited, Caledonian House, 69 Dr. Roy’s Drive, P.O. Box 1043, George
Town, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 28" day of April 2005.
VALDIS FOLDATS
Clerk of Courts
This Order was filed by attorneys-at-law for the applicant, Stuarts, Walker Hersant whose address for
service is 4™ Floor, Cayman Financial Centre, P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman.

Monday 11" July 2005 737 Issue No. 14/2005




Regulatory Agency Notices

Additional Securities Investment Business Licences that have been granted by CIMA
Alexandria Global Investment Management Ltd
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria S.A. (Licence presently under Termination)
BMC Bank and Trust Limited
Cayman National Securities Ltd.
FirstCaribbean International Bank (Cayman) Limited
Pacific World Fund Manager Limited
RBC Dominion Securities (Global) Limited
Schroders Cayman Bank and Trust Ltd.

THE COMPANIES MANAGEMENT LAW (2003 REVISION)

The following Companies Management Licences have been issued:
Abacus Management Limited
Investcorp Investment Advisers Limited

The following Companies Management Licence has been cancelled:
Springboard-Harper Investments (Cayman) Ltd.

THE BANKS AND TRUST COMPANIES LAW, (2003 REVISION)

The following Restricted Trust Licences have been issued:
Lee Financial (Cayman) Limited
Lee Funding (Cayman) Limited
Leesons (Cayman) Limited
Leeworld (Cayman) Limited

The following Restricted Trust Licence has been cancelled:
CI Investments Ltd.

The following Trust Licences have been cancelled:
Prudential-Bache International Trust Company (Cayman)
Wells Fargo Trust Company, Cayman Islands
Fiduciary Trust (Cayman) Limited

The following Nominee Trust Licences have been cancelled:
Prudential-Bache Corporate Directors Services, Inc.
Prudential-Bach Corporate Trustee Services, Inc.

Monday 11" July 2005 738

Issue No. 14/2005




A Change of Name has been issued to the following holders of Trust Licences:
FROM: Paget-Brown & Company Ltd.
TO: Paget-Brown Trust Company Limited

FROM: The London & Amsterdam Private Trust Company Limited

TO: The London & Amsterdam Trust Company Limited
PATRICK BODDEN

Head of Fiduciary Services
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority

Monday 11" July 2005 739 Issue No. 14/2005




Demand Notice

NOTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 72 OF THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2004 REVISION)

IN THE MATTER OF A CHARGE DATED 8 APRIL 2002

BETWEEN: CIBC BANK AND TRUST COMPANY (CAYMAN) LIMITED ("THE
BANK")
AND: LATOYA SEYMOUR-GREENWOOD

OVER REGISTRATION SECTION: LOWER VALLEY, BLOCK 32B, PARCEL 92H3

TAKE NOTE that default has been made and has continued for a period in excess of one (1) month under the
Charge dated 8 April 2002 and registered in the Land Registry on 6 May 2002 as varied from time to time
(“the Charge™) granted by you, as chargor, in favour of the Bank as chargee, pursuant to which the land
described as registration section Lower Valley, Block 32B, Parcel 92H3, was charged to the Bank pursuant to
the provisions of the Registered Land Law (2004 Revision).

AND TAKE NOTICE that there is now due under the Charge, as at 13 May 2005, the sum of CI$133,396.77
upon which interest continues to accrue at the rate of 8.25% per annum or C1$27.122 per diem and demand is
hereby made for immediate payment of this sum and interest thereon.

AND TAKE NOTICE that a demand for payment of the full outstanding indebtedness was made of you by
three consecutive demand notices published in the Cayman Islands Gazette on 21 February 2005, 7 March
2005, and 21 March 2005 respectively, pursuant to the provisions of Section 64(2) of the Registered Land
Law (2004 Revision).

AND TAKE NOTICE that you have failed to repay the indebtedness referred to therein.

AND TAKE NOTICE that as default is continued for a period in excess of one (1) month as provided for in
Section 72 of the Registered Land Law (2004 Revision) and that as you have failed to make payment
pursuant to the notices of demand for payment dated 21 February 2005, 7 March 2005, and 21 March 2005
respectively, further demand for payment is hereby made under Section 72 of the Registered Land Law (2004
Revision) for payment of the above principal sums together with all accrued interest to date of payment
failing which action will be commenced against you from the expiry of three (3) months from the date of this
Notice for payment in full of the principle sum and all interest accruing thereon which is due to the Bank.

AND TAKE NOTICE that you will have until the expiration of three (3) months from the date of this Notice
to pay all monies due under this Notice failing which, the Bank intends to sell the said parcel of land secured
by the Charge either by public auction or private treaty and to sue on the covenants contained in the Charge.

THIS NOTICE was given to you in compliance with Section 72 of the Registered Land Law (2004 Revision).
Dated: 17" May 2005.

WALKERS

For and on behalf of the Chargee

CIBC Bank and Trust Company (Cayman Limited

Monday 11" July 2005 740 Issue No. 14/2005




Patent and Trademarks

The following European Community trademark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 15 March 2005

No: CT969139

Classes: 16 25

Date of expiry: 28 October 2008

Proprietor: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide,
Inc.

401 North Lake Street
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956

USA
Agent: Myers, Fletcher & Gordon
P.O. Box 162
Kingston, Jamaica
Word/Mark: HUGGIES LITTLE

SWIMMERS

In pursuance of instructions received at the
Patents and Trademarks Office in the Cayman
Islands on 20™ June 2005, the following Change
of Particulars has been recorded:
Proprietors Address:
Diageo North America, Inc.
801 Main Avenue.
Norwalk, CT 06851-1127
USA

has been recorded as the change of address for

the following Trademark Nos:
2365402 2365400 2365404
2365405 2365398 2365396
2323778 2376047 2323455
2323115 2323114 1529613
1529271 1295657 961379
153415

The following European Community trademark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 June 2005
No: CT3256039
Classes: 353642

Date of expiry: 10 July 2013

Fortis N.V.

Archimedeslaan 6

3584 BA Utrecht
Netherlands

Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

FORTIS PRIME
FUND SOLUTIONS

Proprietor:

Agent:

Word/Mark:

The following European Community trademark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 June 2005

No: CT2137545

Classes: 2 916

Date of expiry: 19 March 2011

Proprietor: Hewlett-Packard

Development Company

20555 State Highway 249,
Houston, Texas 77070
USA

Agent: George C.J. Moore
105 S. Narcissus Avenue
Suite 812
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
USA

Word/Mark: LASER JET

The following European Community trademark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 22 June 2005

No: CT2021756
Classes: 3536 39 40

Date of expiry: 29 December 2010

Proprietor: Mirant Corporation
1155 Perimeter Center West
Suite 100, Atlanta GA 30338

USA

Monday 11" July 2005 741

Issue No. 14/2005




Agent:

Word/Mark:

Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On:

No:

Class:

Date of expiry:
Proprietor:

Agent:

Word/Mark:

29 March 2005

1515019

32

25 September 2009
Tropicana Products, Inc.
1001 13" Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 33506
USA

Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O.Box 190 GT
Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

TROPICANA
TWISTER

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On:

No:

Class:

Date of expiry:
Proprietor:

29 March 2005

291287

6

13 March 2015

General Electric Company
One River Road
Schenectady, NY 12345
USA

Agent:

Word/Mark:

Maples and Calder Limited
P.O. Box 309 GT

Ugland House

South Church Street
George Town

Grand Cayman

Cayman lIslands

Monday 11" July 2005 742

Issue No. 14/2005




GOVERNMENT NOTICES
Appointments

NOTICE

In accordance with the First Schedule, Section 2, of the Cayman Islands Development Bank Law (2004
Revision) the following persons have been appointed to the Cayman Islands Development Bank Board of
Directors by the Governor in Cabinet to serve with effect from 1% July 2005 until further notice but shall not
be more than four consecutive years.

Mr. Andre Iton - Chairman

Mrs. Vanessa Banks - Deputy Chairman

Mrs. Gwendolyn McLaughlin - Director for Housing
Miss Rosa McLean - Director for Tourism
Mrs. Nancy Ewing - Director for Industry
Mr. Uriel Scott - Director for Education
Mr. Harvey Stephenson - Director for Agriculture

Permanent Secretary of Investment and Commerce or his nominee
Dated this 21° day June 2005.
MRS. CARMENA H. WATLER
Clerk of the Cabinet

APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
OF DIRECTORS OF THE HEALTH SERVICE AUTHORITY

In accordance with Section 8 (6) of the Health Services Authority (Amendment) Law, 2003 the following
person is appointed as Interim Chairman of the Board of Directors, Health Services:

The Permanent Secretary in the Ministry of Health Services
Dated this 14™ day June 2005.
MRS. CARMENA H. WATLER
Clerk of the Cabinet

Monday 11" July 2005 743 Issue No. 14/2005




Change of Name

Notice is hereby given that by a Deed Poll dated the 31% day of March 2005, recorded at the Public Records
Office at Volume LXXXYV, Entry No. 9635, Folio 538, LISE HELIE of P.O. Box 30331 SMB, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, formally and absolutely renounced and abandoned the surname, PERRY and have
assumed and adopted and thenceforth on all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the surname, HELIE
instead of the name so renounced aforesaid, so that the aforesaid LISE HELIE PERRY will at all times
thereafter be called known and described by the name of LISE HELIE.

Dated this 31% day of March 2005.

KARIN M. THOMPSON
Attorney-at-Law

Probate and Administration

Pursuant to rule 4, subrule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following
applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman
Islands:

Name of Date of Name of Date of Estimated Value
Deceased Application Applicant Death of Estate

KIDD, Shirley 15.6.2005 PERRIN, 25.12.2004 C1$289,801.49
Veronica Charmaine Ann

BODDEN, 20.5.2005 BODDEN, 27.5.1929 US$50,000.00
Virginia Max Jennett

HILL, Minwell 10.5.2005 FRAZER- 7.1.2005 Cl1$95,000.00
Charlton HILL,Winsome

SCOTT, William 12.5.2005 SCOTT, Vethar 1.10. 2002 CI1$360,000.00
Lemuel and

TELFORD, Vedette

MCFIELD, 23.6.2005 MCFIELD, Sheila 6.3.2005 Cl1$50,000.00
Norman Allanbee Mary

CONOLLY, 29.6.2005 CONOLLY, James 1.1.1958 Cl1$68,000.00
Eunice Mahilda T. Approx.

E. SMITH, LLB, AS, JP
For Clerk of the Courts

Monday 11" July 2005 744 Issue No. 14/2005




Errata

1. In the Patent and Trademarks section of Gazette No.10, published 17 May 2005:
Reg. No. 2360196
The address should be
Western Union Holdings, Inc.
6200 South Quebec Street
Greenwood Village
Colorado 80111
USA

Reg. No. 2357319
The Proprietor Name should be
Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha

2. In the Patent and Trademarks section of Gazette No.13, published 27 June 2005:

Reg. No. 2376047

The Proprietor’s address should read
801 Main Avenue

Norwalk CT 06851-1127

USA

Reg. No. EP1377550

An additional Proprietor should be added as
Pfizer Limited

Sandwich

Kent CT13 9NJ

Great Britain

Reg. No. MP834801
The Expiry date should be
17 September 2014

Reg. No. CT2706976

The Proprietor’s Address should read:
Via Pian Scairolo, 9

Lugano 6912

Switzerland

3. In Gazette No. 13, published 27" June 2005, the footer on pages 662-697 carries the wrong date and
edition number. It reads “Tuesday, 14" June 2005; Issue No. 12/2005” and should read “Monday, 27" June
2005; Issue No. 13/2005.”

Monday 11" July 2005 745 Issue No. 14/2005




Publishing and Advertising Information

Cancelled Notices

The deadline for canceling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector
notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette). Cancelled, late or “errata” notices attract a fee of C1$25 per
notice.

Availability

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette office, Government Information
Services, Cricket Square. Copies of back issues may be obtained from the Cayman Islands National Archive
at the rate of 25 cents per page.

Annual Subscription Rates:

Local: Gazettes only - CI$26 (US$31.72); Supplements only — CI$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and
Supplements - CI$221(US$269.52). Subscriptions run 12 months from commencement date. Cheques
should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette office.

Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows:
Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only — US$393.80; Gazettes and
Supplements — US$ 477.52.

European and other countries: Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and
Supplements, $592.52.

Payment should be in the form of an international money order or bankers draft.

Additional Copies of Supplements

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-
949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, P.O.
Box 890GT, Grand Cayman.

Extraordinary Editions

Extraordinary Editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page,
with a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in
multiples of four.

Advertising Rates

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany
submissions. The Gazette office recommends that text be submitted on floppy disc, accompanied by a printed
hard copy. Discs will be returned with receipt for payment. Submissions may also be emailed to
caymangazette@gov.ky, but these must be followed by hard copies of same.

Templates

Templates for certain notices are available from the Gazette office, email caymangazette@gov.ky

Monday 11" July 2005 746 Issue No. 14/2005



mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky
mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky

2005 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES

Gazette Government Private Sector Submission to Publication Date
No. Deadline 12:00pm Deadline 12:00pm Printer 12:00 pm (Printer's Delivery
or before Deadline 12:00 pm)
15 Wed 13-Jul-05|  Fri 15-Jul-05] Tue 19-Jul-05| Mon 25-Jul-05
16 Wed 27-Jul-05]  Fri 29-Jul-05|  Tue 2-Aug-05| Mon 8-Aug-05]
17 Wed 10-Aug-05| Fri 12-Aug-05[ Tue 16-Aug-05| Mon 22-Aug-05
18 Wed 24-Aug-05| Fri 26-Aug-05| Tue 30-Aug-05| Mon 5-Sep-05)
19 Wed 7-Sep-05|  Fri 9-Sep-05| Tue 13-Sep-05| Mon 19-Sep-05|
20 Wed 21-Sep-05|  Fri 23-Sep-05|  Tue 27-Sep-05 Mon 3-Oct-05
21 Wed 5-Oct-05] Fri 7-Oct-05]  Tue 11-Oct-05| Mon 17-Oct-05
22 Wed 19-Oct-05  Fri 21-Oct-05] Tue 25-Oct-05| Mon 31-Oct-05
23* Wed 2-Nov-05|  Fri 4-Nov-05[ Tue 8-Nov-05| Tue 15-Nov-05
24 Wed 16-Nov-05| Fri 18-Nov-05] Tue 22-Nov-05| Mon 28-Nov-05
25 Wed 30-Nov-05|  Fri 2-Dec-05| Tue 6-Dec-05| Mon 12-Dec-05,
26* Wed 14-Dec-05|  Fri 16-Dec-05| Tue 20-Dec-05] Wed 28-Dec-05
01/2006*| Wed 28-Dec-05 Wed 28-Dec-05| Tue 3-Jan-06| Mon 9-Jan-06

* Submission deadlines / publication dates set to accommodate public holidays

Monday 11" July 2005

747

Issue No. 14/2005




1

L205B57 ... r e e r e 741
L5I5019 ..ot 742
1520271 ..o bR Rt 741
1520613 ..ot E et 741
L5345 e r R Rt renns 741
2

2323114 .ot 741
2323115 et 741
2323455 ..o e 741
2323778 .ot 741
2357319 . 745
2360196 ......ocvireeiieree et 745
2365396 ......eciiee iRt R et 741
2365398 ...ttt 741
2365400 ...t R R R R Rt b e r e r e r e 741
2365402 ...t R e R R Rt Rt b e nr e 741
2365404 ... e E R R R bt r e 741
2365405 ...t b e 741
23TO0AT ..o 741, 745
291287 ..o 742
9

061379 .t 741
A

AES DRAX ENERGY LIMITED .....occoiiiiiiiineenee e 702, 718
ALLEN, HELEN L.ooiiii s 714
AL-MARKAZ INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS FUND ......ccoiiinininiseeceeee e 701
ATRICA LTD ettt ettt r bbb et sr bbbt nnenn s 735
AVALON MORTGAGE HOLDINGS LTD. ..c.coiiiiiiiiiinesieieeeee e 705, 720
B

BERJAYA FOREST PRODUCTS (CAYMAN) LIMITED ....cccoeiiiiiiiieeieneese e 733
BLAKE, KD ot 730
BODDEN, A .. oo 735, 736, 737
BODDEN, PATRICK ...ttt 739
BOGGESS, DERRIE.......ccciiiiiiiii e 701, 703, 708, 717, 718, 723
BRINSON EQUITY MARKET NEUTRAL FUND LTD. ...ccooeoiiireiiericinereeeneesrenneiens 707,722

Monday 11" July 2005 748 Issue No. 14/2005




BRISTOL FUND, LIMITED ..ottt s 734

BULLMORE, THEODORE ........ccoiiiiiiiii i s 734
BURTTON, EVAN ...ttt nne e 704,720
C

CALEDONIAN BANK & TRUST LIMITED ....ccocoiiiiiieiriccrcerese s 720
CALIBRE 2004-1, LTD. ...ttt sn e 715
CALM (CAYMAN) LTD...cctiitiieiisieieiesteet ettt ettt bbb 716
CAMELOTFUND TRADING LIMITED ....oooiiiiiiiiie s 708, 723
CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD. ..ottt 704, 719, 720
CHUNG LAM, RAINIER HOK ....coiiiiiiiiirtee s 700
CIVAS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED. ....cioiiiiiiiiiii s 715
CONOLLY, EUNICE MAHILDA ......ooiii s 744
CORALIE LIMITED ..ottt 705
COUCH, MARTIN.....cittitieiirieeee et r et r et nr e nn e nnenes 716
CR (CAYMAN) LTD. oottt 715
CRESCENT 21 CORPORATION.......ciiitiiriiirireeisresee st 736
CT2L3T545 ..ot b b bbbt et E R R bt bt n e 741
CT2T06976 ...ttt bbbttt b bt bbbt b et e bt er bbbt e e e neen e r e 745
CT 3256039 ...ttt bRt e e r e b e re e 741
CTO69139 ... e 741
CULLINANE, JOHN ....ooiiiiiiiiiei s 701, 703, 708, 717, 718, 723
D

DELRAY INVESTMENTS LTD...c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieci e s 737
E

EASTABROOK, ANDREW ......cccooiiiiiii e 713,729
EGM DIVERSIFIED STRATEGIES FUND LTD.....ccciiiiiiiiciiencese e 704,720
EGM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY OFFSHORE FUND ........ccccoviiiiineiieneiesrenee s 703, 719
EPL377550... .ttt 745
F

FARJALLAH, CARLOS ... ..ottt ane 715, 716
FIRMHOLD LIMITED ..ottt s s 720
FLORENTINO HOLDING COMPANY LTD....cccooiiiiiiiiiieiiicienesre e 706, 721
FOGERTY, RICHARD E. L. ..cooiiiiiii s 702
FOLDATS, VALDIS ... e 736, 737
FORTIS GFI MASTER FUND LIMITED ....ccocoiiiiiiiiiii s 729
FORTIS GLOBAL FIXED INCOME HEDGE FUND LIMITED.........cccooviiiiiiiiienieee, 729
G

GENGHIS LTD. ottt 733

Monday 11" July 2005 749 Issue No. 14/2005




GILLOOLY, BEN ..ottt s 704,720

GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES SERIES SPC ..o 706, 721
GULF INVESTMENTS LIMITED ..ottt 717
H

HILL, MINWELL ..ot s 744
HOME (CAYMAN) LTD...oiitiiiiiieieieite ettt ne bbb sne e 715
J

JG FUDOSAN LTD. .ottt n e 703, 718
K

KIDD, SHIRLEY ..ottt e 744
KMK INVESTMENTS LTD. oottt 705, 721
KTMGB SUB LIMITED ..ottt 713,729
L

LAKE SHORE INSURANCE CO. ..ottt 717
LE ROUX, JOHANN ..ottt 714,715, 716, 729, 730
LISTIC LTD. ettt bbbt bt nn bbbt e nneenens 736
M

MACRAE, GORDON L. ..ottt 702,718
MARTIN, LINBURGH .......ociiiiiiiiic s 706, 707, 722
MATIKOS MARKET NEUTRAL FUND I, LTD. c.ccciiiiiiiiiieee e 702
MAX & CO. i 737
MCFIELD, NORMAN ALLANBEE ..ot s 744
MET EQUITY TLIMITED ..coooiiiiiiiiee e 710, 725
MET EQUITY INVESTMENTS I LIMITED ... 711, 726
MET EQUITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED ....c.ccooiiiiiiiiiic e 709, 725
MET EQUITY LIMITED ..ot 708, 724
MET HOLDINGS | LIMITED ..ottt 711, 727
MET HOLDINGS LIMITED ....ccoeoiiiiiiienees e 710, 725
MET T LIMITED .ottt et 711,726
MET INVESTENTS I LIMITED ..ottt 726
MET INVESTMENTS I LIMITED ..ot s 710
MET INVESTMENTS LIMITED ...ccooiiiiiiiiic e 709, 724
MET LIMITED ...ttt e 709, 724
METOPLOITAN EQUITY LIMITED ..ot s 727
METRO FINANCE LIMITED ..ot 713,728
METROPOLITAN EQUITY LIMITED ...ccoviiiiiiiiic s 711
METROPOLITAN HOLDINGS LIMITED.......cccoiitiiiitierieeseese e 712,727
IMIPB3AB0L.......ccveieieerereeie ettt ettt 745

Monday 11" July 2005 750 Issue No. 14/2005




MSF INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS (CAYMAN) LIMITED .....ccccoeotniiiiineeeeene e 713
N

NY EQUITY LIMITED ....ocoiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 712,728
NY INVESTMENTS LIMITED.......cciiiiciie e 712,728
0

OIL TEC TRADING CORP. ...ttt 714
ORANGE EUROPEAN HEDGE FUND LIMITED .....cccvciiiiiieieisse e 708, 723
p

P.HW.M. Van SCHAIK ..o 708, 724
PERRY, LISE HELIE.. ...t s 744
PERU PRIVATISATION AND DEVELOPMENT FUND LIMITED ......ccccoiiiiniiiineinnees 700
PERU PRIVATISATION FUND ADVISORY SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED.................. 700
PHARMACEUTICAL ROYALTIES INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN) LTD. ....cccovevenene 706, 722
PROTECTED ASSET-BACKED REPACKAGED INVESTMENT SECURITIES 2 LTD. ...... 714
PUBLISHING AND ADVERTISING INFORMATION. ......cccceitiireineneeene e 746
Q

QUEEN ANNE’S GATE INVESTMENT LIMITED .....ccooiiiiiiiicicee e 707,722
R

REGIA HOLDING LTD ..ottt 701, 717
REGULA LIMITED ..ottt 708, 723
REZEPTS FUNDING CORATION ..ottt s 729
ROBERTS, DAVID M.L..coiiiiiiiic i s 717
RONEY, JON ..ottt s 714,729, 730
ROSEBERY LIMITED ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiii i s 735
ROYHAVEN SECRETARIES LIMITED ....ccccoiiiiiiiiiii s 719
S

SANDY POINT CBO, LIMITED ..ottt 716
SARGISON, DAVID.......ociiiiciie e s 713,729
SCOTT, WILLIAM L.t et ar e 744
SEEGA INC ..o e 707,723
SEYMOUR-GREENWOOD, LATOY A ...ttt 740
SILVER TOWER FINANCE INC. ..ot 730
SIMITH, B e s 744
SOLOMON, DELANOD O. ...ttt s s 732
START HOLDINGS LIMITED ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e 730
STUARTS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicc s 702
SYBERSMA, STUART ..ottt 700, 717

Monday 11" July 2005 751 Issue No. 14/2005




T

TALARIA LONG/SHORT OPPORTUNITY INTERNATIONAL FUND LTD. ............... 703, 718
TASMIYA HOLDINGS LIMITED......ctiiiiicneese e 719
TAVERAS, NEYDIS ... .ot 733
THE POSITIVE FUND ..ottt 704
THOMPSON, KARIN M. ..ot anens 744
TL GLOBAL SELECT ...ttt 700
TODDCO LDC.....o ottt bbbt 704, 720
TOVRA HOLDING LTD .ottt 701, 718
TRIDENT DIRECTORS (CAYMAN) LTD. ..eiiiiriiiiiieene et 703, 719
TRIKEM OVERSEAS LTD....oiiiiiiiieie e 730
TRIUMPH FUNDING LIMITED ...coooiiiiiiiiii e 716
TRK OVERSEAS LTD. ..ottt s 730
W

WKL VAN AALST .ot 708, 724
WALKER, DAVID AL Koo s 704
WALKERS ... et r bbb e bbbt b et n e n s 740
WATLER, MRS. CARMENA H. ..ot s 743
WESTPORT SERVICES LTD......ccoovviiiiiinnns 709, 710, 711, 712, 713, 724, 725, 726, 727, 728
WHITE, PHILLIPA ..o e s 714

Monday 11" July 2005 752 Issue No. 14/2005




	  Information……………..….………….Pg. 746 
	COMMERCIAL 
	Liquidator and Creditor Notices  
	Patent and Trademarks 
	GOVERNMENT NOTICES 
	Appointments 
	Probate and Administration 


	Name of  
	Templates 
	Government 
	INDEX 




